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Check Issue Dates: 9/1/2022 - 9/30/2022 Oct 17, 2022  09:04PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

09/22 09/08/2022 55013 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/08-2022 3497 08/22 100-53-5324-331 0 359.15

          Total 55013: 359.15

09/22 09/08/2022 55014 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/BOOKS ADULT 77661650 812-55-5511-396 812905 18.19

09/22 09/08/2022 55014 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/BOOKS ADULT 77679046 812-55-5511-396 812905 22.39

          Total 55014: 40.58

09/22 09/08/2022 55015 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/08-22 0035659082522 220-52-5221-341 0 119.99

09/22 09/08/2022 55015 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/08-22 0035659082522 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

09/22 09/08/2022 55015 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/08-22 0035659082522 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

09/22 09/08/2022 55015 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/08-22 0035659082522 100-52-5211-380 0 109.99

09/22 09/08/2022 55015 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/08-22 0035659082522 100-51-5142-380 0 109.98

09/22 09/08/2022 55015 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE/PROG/08-2022 0035659082522 200-55-5560-320 0 50.09

          Total 55015: 598.02

09/22 09/08/2022 55016 3161 DIVERSE ELECTRIC LLC PARKS/FP/CAP PROJ/BATHROOM RENO 900 225-57-5701-800 0 5,045.00

          Total 55016: 5,045.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55017 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 08/22 100-52-5210-220 0 163.75

09/22 09/08/2022 55017 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 08/22 812-55-5511-220 812915 82.55

09/22 09/08/2022 55017 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 08/22 220-52-5221-341 0 138.66

09/22 09/08/2022 55017 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 08/22 100-53-5327-220 0 70.28

09/22 09/08/2022 55017 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/08-2022 FRONTIER 08/22 100-51-5142-220 0 166.29

          Total 55017: 621.53

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TID 2/IQ SERVICES 84193 412-53-5310-380 0 21.90

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES 84193 100-52-5211-380 0 108.45

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES 84193 100-52-5210-380 0 48.45

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES 84193 225-55-5505-380 0 21.90

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES 84193 100-51-5141-380 0 21.90

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/IQ SERVICES 84193 220-52-5221-341 0 132.90

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES 84193 100-53-5327-380 0 21.90

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES 84193 100-51-5142-380 0 97.80

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES 84193 100-51-5110-380 0 84.90

09/22 09/08/2022 55018 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES 84193 200-55-5560-380 0 21.90

          Total 55018: 582.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55019 6385 K PRESS LLC CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/NAME PLATES 8717 100-51-5142-310 0 45.00

          Total 55019: 45.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55020 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON 0256501 400-53-5310-215 0 11,637.50

09/22 09/08/2022 55020 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-MILL & OVERLAY-MINEH 0256510 400-53-5310-215 0 6,080.00

          Total 55020: 17,717.50

09/22 09/08/2022 55021 7782 MCMULLEN, JEFF PARKS/FP/W&K ENTERTAINER JM W&K 225-55-5510-359 0 625.00

          Total 55021: 625.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55022 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/SPOOL & CARBON LIN P79493 100-53-5324-374 0 78.35

09/22 09/08/2022 55022 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/OUTLAY/BUCKET Y12318 100-53-5324-810 0 1,408.00

          Total 55022: 1,486.35

09/22 09/08/2022 55023 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/10-2022 052513 0525 10/22 100-21533 0 1,157.22

          Total 55023: 1,157.22

09/22 09/08/2022 55024 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/JD2555/FILTER & GAUGE 711741 08/22 100-53-5324-362 0 .44-

09/22 09/08/2022 55024 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#1/SOLENOID 711741 08/22 220-52-5227-361 0 25.64

          Total 55024: 25.20

09/22 09/08/2022 55025 9310 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 2022 MILL & OVERLAY/MINNEHAHA & W RIVERSID WATERLOO M&O 400-57-5701-802 0 289,209.43

          Total 55025: 289,209.43

09/22 09/08/2022 55026 9391 PEPSI MADISON PARKS/FP/CONCESSIONS/SODA 91919092 225-55-5510-356 0 1,265.71

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55026: 1,265.71

09/22 09/08/2022 55027 9430 PETTY CASH PARKS/FP/PETTY CASH W&K PC WK 225-11800 0 3,000.00

          Total 55027: 3,000.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55028 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 08/2022 0088731-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 1,098.56

          Total 55028: 1,098.56

09/22 09/08/2022 55029 11125 SSM HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/EXAM/MATZ 107000001439 08/2 100-52-5211-192 0 31.00

          Total 55029: 31.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55030 12100 ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLIES LIBRARY/CO$/S&H 152811889 812-55-5511-314 812905 70.06

09/22 09/08/2022 55030 12100 ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/BLDG REP & MAINT/CLEANING S 152811889 812-55-5511-351 812915 327.75

          Total 55030: 397.81

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 225-55-5510-222 0 42.72

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 225-55-5520-222 0 9.57

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60% HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 100-52-5210-222 0 21.76

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNI BLDG/40% HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 100-51-5160-222 0 14.51

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 600-51-5162-222 0 9.57

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 812-55-5511-222 812915 9.57

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 220-52-5223-222 0 63.47

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 100-53-5327-222 0 9.57

09/22 09/08/2022 55031 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/HEAT/08-2022 4274823741 100-53-5327-222 0 9.57

          Total 55031: 190.31

09/22 09/08/2022 55032 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/09-2022 WPPA 09/22 100-21550 0 170.00

          Total 55032: 170.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55033 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/08-2022 6056 220-52-5228-290 0 1,430.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55033: 1,430.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55034 100120 MACQUEEN EMERGENCY FIRE/M&E/FIRE EQUIP REP/SCBA 003401 220-52-5226-359 0 186.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55034 100120 MACQUEEN EMERGENCY FIRE/EQUIPMENT/SCBA P06225 220-52-5226-359 0 1,672.99

          Total 55034: 1,858.99

09/22 09/08/2022 55035 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2475987 220-52-5226-344 0 21.98

          Total 55035: 21.98

09/22 09/08/2022 55036 101940 MEDPRO MIDWEST GROUP FIR/M&E/ EMS COT MAINT 00020637 220-52-5226-355 0 542.00

          Total 55036: 542.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55037 102475 RICHTER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONI FIRE STATION MAINT/AC REPAIR 18872 220-52-5231-351 0 561.05

          Total 55037: 561.05

09/22 09/08/2022 55038 102730 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE/EMS SUPPLIES/LIFE PACK & STRAP BAG 3864642M 220-52-5226-344 220010 330.22

          Total 55038: 330.22

09/22 09/08/2022 55039 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/08-2022 9914561317 220-52-5221-341 0 34.20

          Total 55039: 34.20

09/22 09/08/2022 55040 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/08-2022/HUBAN 08/31 HUBANKS 220-46-4622-000 95 191.57

          Total 55040: 191.57

09/22 09/08/2022 55041 500346 BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALISTS MBC/REPAIRS & MAINT/CRACK REPAIR 7067 600-51-5162-351 0 2,379.85

          Total 55041: 2,379.85

09/22 09/08/2022 55042 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#3/VALVE MANUAL REPAIR WI-2609 220-52-5227-361 0 112.44

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55042: 112.44

09/22 09/08/2022 55043 500425 WISCONSIN LABOR LAW POSTER SE FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/PROF DUES/LABOR POSTER 2022-09E 220-52-5221-320 0 109.50

          Total 55043: 109.50

09/22 09/08/2022 55044 500432 NON-METRO CONNECTIONS LLC TID 4/ECONMIC DEVELOPMENT/09-2022 1013 414-53-5310-215 0 4,333.34

          Total 55044: 4,333.34

09/22 09/08/2022 55045 500451 RITTER, JEANNE CLERK/TRAINING/CLERK CONF JR 09/22 100-51-5142-190 0 22.06

09/22 09/08/2022 55045 500451 RITTER, JEANNE CLERK/MILEAGE/CLERK CONF/WI DELLS/142 MI JR 09/22 100-51-5142-330 0 88.75

          Total 55045: 110.81

09/22 09/08/2022 55046 500453 BREE MORGAN MUSIC, LLC PARKS/FP/ENTERTAINMENT/SEPT 8TH 2022 BM  SEPT 8 225-55-5510-359 0 450.00

          Total 55046: 450.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55047 500471 JOHNSON, PAUL PARKS/FP/W&K  ENT PJ 09/22 225-55-5510-359 0 300.00

          Total 55047: 300.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55048 500486 SCHLEIF, JIM LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/611 E MADISON ST LSR 611 E MADISO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,195.00

          Total 55048: 3,195.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55049 500487 RED HOT HORN DOGS PARKS/ENT/W&K 2022 W&K 2022 225-55-5510-359 0 1,300.00

          Total 55049: 1,300.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55050 500488 TITUS, BEN PARKS/ENT/W&K BIG SPOON W&K 225-55-5510-359 0 1,950.00

          Total 55050: 1,950.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55051 500489 FITZGIBBON, PAT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/536 LUM AVE LSR 536 LUM AVE 400-53-5370-001 0 4,023.90

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55051: 4,023.90

09/22 09/08/2022 55052 500490 TSR CONCRETE COATINGS PARKS/FP/CAP PROJ/BATHROOM FLOOR RENOVA CITY OF WATERLO 225-57-5701-800 0 3,400.00

          Total 55052: 3,400.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55053 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING 024 100-52-5210-290 0 500.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55053 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING 024 225-55-5520-290 0 100.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55053 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING 024 100-51-5160-290 0 800.00

09/22 09/08/2022 55053 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC CLEANING 024 600-51-5162-290 0 40.00

          Total 55053: 1,440.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55054 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/FIRE DEPT FUNDRAISING 900425 100-51-5130-211 0 612.50

09/22 09/16/2022 55054 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATORNEY FEES TID #3 333 PORTLAND ROAD 900427 413-51-5130-211 0 2,077.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55054 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/CED BUTZINE AGREEMENT 900427 100-51-5130-211 0 301.50

          Total 55054: 2,991.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55055 890 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES, INC. FIRE/M&E/EMS SUPPLIES/CYLINDER LEASE DM12531 220-52-5226-344 0 271.71

          Total 55055: 271.71

09/22 09/16/2022 55056 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/08-2022 601098881 100-51-5142-220 0 51.20

          Total 55056: 51.20

09/22 09/16/2022 55057 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 24505-0722 100-51-5112-320 0 21.54

09/22 09/16/2022 55057 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PUBLICATIONS/ORDINANCES-REZONING 28767-0822 100-51-5112-320 0 294.62

          Total 55057: 316.16

09/22 09/16/2022 55058 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/COMPUTER MAINT OUT OF OFFICE REPLY 84363 100-51-5142-380 0 187.43

          Total 55058: 187.43

09/22 09/16/2022 55059 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES #4495-4500/10576 DOGS 08/22 100-24300 0 24.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55059: 24.25

09/22 09/16/2022 55060 6385 K PRESS LLC PARKS/FP/M&E SUPPLIES BEER TROPHY 8718 225-53-5324-340 0 16.00

          Total 55060: 16.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55061 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL GAS/08-2022 0247 08/22 100-52-5211-342 0 962.16

09/22 09/16/2022 55061 6860 KWIK TRIP FIRE/GAS/08-2022 0250 08/22 220-52-5227-342 0 635.42

          Total 55061: 1,597.58

09/22 09/16/2022 55062 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/8-2022 206 100-52-5210-212 0 945.00

          Total 55062: 945.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55063 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY CLERK/ELECTION/SUPPLIES/SNACKS 0640 08/22 100-51-5144-398 0 24.95

09/22 09/16/2022 55063 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL/CUPS 0640 08/22 225-55-5510-354 0 14.55

          Total 55063: 39.50

09/22 09/16/2022 55064 9911 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES, INC 2022 WORKERS COMP/4 OF 4/ALL DEPTS 2710996 100-51-5193-511 0 8,966.00

          Total 55064: 8,966.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55065 10020 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. POLICE ADMIN FIREARMS AMMO 2219607 100-52-5210-813 0 345.72

          Total 55065: 345.72

09/22 09/16/2022 55066 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/BATH 162778 225-55-5510-350 0 143.44

09/22 09/16/2022 55066 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/LINERS 162780 225-55-5510-350 0 79.90

          Total 55066: 223.34

09/22 09/16/2022 55067 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE ADMIN/UNIFORMS REPAIR/GIROUX VEST 9024 100-52-5210-812 0 950.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55067 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/GIROUX 9025 100-52-5211-331 0 696.63

          Total 55067: 1,646.63

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/22 09/16/2022 55068 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER RENTAL 2013 100-53-5327-350 0 12.00

          Total 55068: 12.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 08/22 225-55-5520-223 0 167.47

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 08/22 225-55-5520-221 0 242.19

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 08/22 225-55-5530-221 0 15.60

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 08/22 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 08/22 225-55-5510-221 0 2,523.07

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 08/22 225-55-5510-223 0 827.16

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU 08/22 220-52-5223-221 0 711.58

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 08/22 600-51-5162-221 0 81.23

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 08/22 100-52-5210-223 0 163.34

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 08/22 100-51-5160-223 0 108.90

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 08/22 100-53-5360-292 0 5.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 08/22 100-52-5210-221 0 587.41

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 08/22 100-51-5160-221 0 391.61

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 08/22 100-53-5342-291 0 6,032.09

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 08/22 100-53-5327-223 0 49.21

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 08/22 100-53-5327-221 0 63.16

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 08/22 100-53-5327-223 0 257.21

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 08/22 100-53-5327-221 0 237.53

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 08/22 600-51-5162-223 0 59.24

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU 08/22 220-52-5223-221 0 21.55

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU 08/22 220-52-5223-223 0 289.89

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 08/22 812-55-5511-223 812900 282.61

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 08/22 812-55-5511-221 812900 629.83

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 08/22 100-53-5342-291 0 16.03

09/22 09/16/2022 55069 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 08/22 100-53-5342-291 0 30.92

          Total 55069: 13,795.83

09/22 09/16/2022 55070 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 4500959 225-55-5510-351 0 28.09

09/22 09/16/2022 55070 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS 4500960 225-55-5510-351 0 88.21

          Total 55070: 116.30

09/22 09/16/2022 55071 25226 PAUL SCHAEFER LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/282 N. MONROE S LSR 282 N MONRO 400-53-5370-001 0 5,581.80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55071: 5,581.80

09/22 09/16/2022 55072 102340 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN MTG MEALS 280 8/2022 220-52-5221-190 0 99.31

          Total 55072: 99.31

09/22 09/16/2022 55073 500182 THE PSYCHOLOGY CENTER, SC POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/PSYCH-GIROUX 238291 100-52-5211-192 0 475.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55073 500182 THE PSYCHOLOGY CENTER, SC POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/PSYCH-MATZ 238624 100-52-5211-192 0 475.00

          Total 55073: 950.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN/COMP SOFTWARE 9535 08/22 220-52-5221-381 0 325.27

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/TREE & BRUSH/SUPPLIES/HAND PRUNER 9535 08/22 100-53-5347-392 0 23.52

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD VIDEOS 9535 08/22 812-56-5511-792 812910 30.55

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CO$/REP & MAINT EQUIP/DISC REPLACE 9535 08/22 812-55-5511-354 812905 12.65

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK MUNI BLDG/CLEANING SUPPLIES/SOAP 9535 08/22 100-51-5160-350 0 62.25

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING SUPPLIES/SOAP 9535 08/22 812-55-5511-350 812915 59.97

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/COMP SOFTWARE 9535 08/22 220-52-5221-381 0 15.81

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/MISC/ADVERTISING/FACEBOOK 9535 08/22 225-55-5505-399 0 304.71

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PENS 9535 08/22 100-51-5142-310 0 10.19

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES 9535 08/22 100-53-5327-350 0 1.06

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/SIGNS 9535 08/22 100-53-5345-351 0 303.52

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK FRIE/TRAINING & TUITION 9535 08/22 220-52-5225-193 0 1,240.11

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK LIB/CO$/ADULT VIDEOS 9535 08/22 812-55-5511-398 812905 33.27

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/RECEIPT BOOKS 9535 08/22 225-55-5505-350 0 29.20

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/SAFETY EQUIPMENT/EYEWEAR 9535 08/22 100-53-5324-376 0 81.59

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK MUNI BLDG/REP & MAINT/DOOR HINGE 9535 08/22 100-51-5160-351 0 244.62

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK MAYOR/MISC/TABLET 9535 08/22 100-51-5141-199 0 236.97

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/COMP TRAINING/WMCA CONF 9535 08/22 100-51-5142-190 0 396.33

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK POLICE PATROL/SUPPLIES/DECIBEL METER 9535 08/22 100-52-5211-350 0 25.41

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK CATV/REP & MAINT EQUIP 9535 08/22 200-55-5560-354 0 50.83

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/ELECTION/SUPPLIES/FOOD 9535 08/22 100-51-5144-398 0 47.98

09/22 09/16/2022 55074 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/ 9535 08/22 100-53-5324-374 0 45.52

          Total 55074: 3,581.33

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/SEALANT, DOOR HANDLE 08/22 96738 225-55-5510-351 0 132.11

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/CLEANING SUPPLIES 08/22 96738 225-55-5510-350 0 85.90

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity
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09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/M&E/TOOLS/DRILL BIT 08/22 96738 100-53-5324-343 0 13.98

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/SALT 08/22 96738 100-53-5327-350 0 15.98

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE MUNI BLDG/REP & MAINT/SINK REPAIRS 08/22 96738 100-51-5160-351 0 11.28

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/SIGN 08/22 96738 100-53-5324-374 0 25.99

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/STORM SEWER/REP & MAINT/PAINT 08/22 96738 100-53-5344-351 0 8.99

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/SUPPLIES/CONCRETE 08/22 96738 100-53-5345-351 0 41.45

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/TREE & BRUSH/CHIPPER REPAIR/FASTNERS 08/22 96738 100-53-5347-392 0 5.79

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE MUNI BLDG/CLEANING SUPPLIES/PLUNGER 08/22 96738 100-51-5160-350 0 13.99

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE LIBRARY/CO$/REP & MAINT/GRASS SEED & STRA 08/22 96738 812-55-5511-354 812905 102.96

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/M&E/JD2555 REPAIR 08/22 96738 CQ 100-53-5324-362 0 10.59

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE DEPT STATION MAINT 96750 8/2022 220-52-5231-351 0 235.01

09/22 09/16/2022 55075 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/GAS & OIL STA-BIL 96750 8/2022 220-52-5227-342 0 11.99

          Total 55075: 716.01

09/22 09/16/2022 55076 500491 FUN EXPRESS, LLC LIBRARY CLARK PROGRAMS CHILD ACTIVITY BAG 718766687-01 812-56-5511-392 812910 200.10

09/22 09/16/2022 55076 500491 FUN EXPRESS, LLC LIBRARY CLARK/PROGRAMS YA CRAFT SUPPLIES 718780531-01 812-56-5511-391 812910 168.71

          Total 55076: 368.81

09/22 09/16/2022 55077 500493 GIESE, SONJA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/435 TAYLOR ST LSR 435 TAYLOR 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00- V

09/22 09/16/2022 55077 500493 GIESE, SONJA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/435 TAYLOR ST LSR 435 TAYLOR 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00

          Total 55077: .00

09/22 09/16/2022 55078 500494 GONZALEZ, RAYMUNDO LEAD SERVICE REPLACE/646 N. MONROE ST LSR 646 N MONRO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,465.00

          Total 55078: 3,465.00

09/22 09/16/2022 55079 500493 GEISE, SANJA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/435 TAYLOR ST LSR 435 TAYLOR 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00

          Total 55079: 3,105.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55081 263 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY, INC PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK CONCESSIONS ICE 203005159 225-55-5510-356 0 123.75

          Total 55081: 123.75

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/CD'S AMAZON 09/22 812-55-5511-793 812905 44.21

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/EQUIPMENT MAINT AMAZON 09/22 812-55-5511-354 812905 252.93

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS AMAZON 09/22 812-55-5511-396 812905 270.95

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES AMAZON 09/22 812-55-5511-398 812905 174.26

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/SUPPLIES PRINT TONER AMAZON 09/22 812-55-5511-309 812905 120.50

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/ADULT PROGRAM AMAZON 09/22 812-55-5511-393 812915 39.87

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/OFFICE SUPPLIES AMAZON 09/22 812-55-5511-310 812915 63.39

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS AMAZON 09/22 812-56-5511-794 812910 155.81

09/22 09/25/2022 55082 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD MOVIES AMAZON 09/22 812-56-5511-792 812910 94.75

          Total 55082: 1,216.67

09/22 09/25/2022 55083 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/09-22 32434229 100-51-5142-381 0 390.36

          Total 55083: 390.36

09/22 09/25/2022 55084 3161 DIVERSE ELECTRIC LLC LIBRARY/CO$/REP & MAINT/LED LAMPS AND LABO 907 812-55-5511-354 812905 342.78

          Total 55084: 342.78

09/22 09/25/2022 55085 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/09-2022/CITY 3768823 100-51-5142-320 0 50.00

          Total 55085: 50.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55086 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS/ALCOHOL 4112762 225-55-5510-354 0 1,865.90

          Total 55086: 1,865.90

09/22 09/25/2022 55087 4500 GENERAL CODE PUBLISHERS CLERK CODE MAINT/SUPPLEMENT #14 PG000029946 100-51-5142-232 0 716.68

          Total 55087: 716.68

09/22 09/25/2022 55088 5802 INSIGHT FS PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK GAS 00002804923 225-53-5324-342 0 831.32

          Total 55088: 831.32

09/22 09/25/2022 55089 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE PATROL/MEG WAGES/2ND QTR 2022 2022-0008-DTF 100-52-5211-332 0 560.70

09/22 09/25/2022 55089 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE PATROL/MEG WAGES/1ST 2ND QTR 2022 2022-02002-DTF 100-52-5211-332 0 247.28

          Total 55089: 807.98

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/22 09/25/2022 55090 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PAPER 387183-1 100-51-5142-310 0 24.45

          Total 55090: 24.45

09/22 09/25/2022 55091 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 37009 100-52-5211-342 0 37.91

          Total 55091: 37.91

09/22 09/25/2022 55092 6610 KLECKER'S HEATING & AIR PARKS/FP/BUILDING MAINT/AC REPAIR I14223 225-55-5510-351 0 1,210.60

          Total 55092: 1,210.60

09/22 09/25/2022 55093 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/CABLE & SWITCH P79982 100-53-5324-374 0 163.90

          Total 55093: 163.90

09/22 09/25/2022 55094 8390 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN LIBRARY/JUNG$/MILEAGE/WATERTOWN/STAFF TR KM 09/22 812-55-5511-330 812915 17.88

          Total 55094: 17.88

09/22 09/25/2022 55095 9440 PETTY CASH LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES-NON PRINT KJML PC 0/22 812-55-5511-312 812915 7.15

09/22 09/25/2022 55095 9440 PETTY CASH LIBRARY/JUNG$/POSTAGE KJML PC 0/22 812-55-5511-311 812915 21.30

          Total 55095: 28.45

09/22 09/25/2022 55096 9785 PYRAMID TELEPHONE AND SECURIT CLERK/TELEPHONE/VOICEMAIL UPDATE 29315 100-51-5142-220 0 580.25

          Total 55096: 580.25

09/22 09/25/2022 55097 11080 SPIELBAUER FIREWORKS CO., INC PARKS FP JULY 4TH EVENT RESCHEDULE 22WA7284 225-55-5510-358 0 200.00

          Total 55097: 200.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55098 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/JUNG$/COMPUTER SERVICES SERVER  23737 812-55-5511-353 812915 343.75

          Total 55098: 343.75

09/22 09/25/2022 55099 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/08-2022 0530213943 220-52-5221-341 0 203.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55099: 203.54

09/22 09/25/2022 55100 13955 WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS PARK ALCOHOL 5837346 225-55-5510-354 0 110.25

          Total 55100: 110.25

09/22 09/25/2022 55101 25255 S & S PLUMBING PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/BATHROOM REPAIR I-15127-1 225-55-5510-351 0 244.71

          Total 55101: 244.71

09/22 09/25/2022 55102 100558 BUTZINE, CHAD FIRE & EMS/WATER ON THE FIRE/TRAINING/PENS CB 09/22 220-52-5225-193 0 2,212.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55102 100558 BUTZINE, CHAD FIRE & EMS/WATER ON THE FIRE/TRAINING/PENS CB 09/22 220-52-5225-193 0 670.00

          Total 55102: 2,882.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55103 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2481200 220-52-5226-344 220010 3,190.00

          Total 55103: 3,190.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55104 101571 JUNIORS GARAGE LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #4/CALIPER 4551 220-52-5227-364 0 223.62

          Total 55104: 223.62

09/22 09/25/2022 55105 101690 LANGE, TINA FIRE DEPT ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES POST CARD 110914 220-52-5221-310 0 177.62

          Total 55105: 177.62

09/22 09/25/2022 55106 102475 RICHTER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONI FIRE STATION MAINT/MAINT AGREEMENT 19421 220-52-5231-351 0 1,897.00

          Total 55106: 1,897.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55107 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/09-2022 37056274 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 55107: 111.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55108 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/08-2022 0002840893 100-53-5360-292 0 6,429.99

09/22 09/25/2022 55108 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/09-2022 0002840893 100-53-5360-290 0 9,664.69

09/22 09/25/2022 55108 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/07-22/FUEL SURCHA 0002840893 100-53-5360-290 0 683.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 55108: 16,778.18

09/22 09/25/2022 55109 500260 COOKING LIGHT LIBRARY/CO$/MAG ADULT/2 YR SUB CL 7/21/22-7/21/23 812-55-5511-394 812905 25.00

          Total 55109: 25.00

09/22 09/25/2022 55110 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#4/HEAD LAMP & SWITCH WI-2760 220-52-5227-364 0 1,506.50

09/22 09/25/2022 55110 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#8/ENGINE REPAIR WI-2815 220-52-5227-368 0 1,780.26

          Total 55110: 3,286.76

09/22 09/25/2022 55111 500418 T-MOBILE POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE/09-22 976245615 09/22 100-52-5210-341 0 75.66

          Total 55111: 75.66

09/22 09/25/2022 55112 500421 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC LIBRARY/CO$/TALKING BOOKS 5026915782 812-55-5511-790 812905 278.24

          Total 55112: 278.24

09/22 09/19/2022 1916096 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/08-2022 62810238 220-52-5227-342 0 346.69

09/22 09/19/2022 1916096 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/08-2022 62874016 100-53-5324-342 0 936.63

09/22 09/19/2022 1916096 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/08-2022 62874016 100-52-5211-342 0 156.34

          Total 191609619: 1,439.66

          Grand Totals:  441,029.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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                                                      APPROVED BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                       ________________________________________________________________

                                                       DATED _________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



     Includes unprinted checks

     Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void

     Includes the following check types:

Report Criteria:

Oct 17, 2022 9:10PMCheck Issue Dates: 09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022

Page: 1Check Register - MONTH END - TREASURER REPORTCITY OF WATERLOO

Amount
Payee

IDPayee
Check

Number
Check

Issue Date
Journal
Code

Pay Period
Date

09/03/2022

-1,484.661206YERGES, CHAD M33795609/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,552.901130WARNER II, DAVID NEIL33795409/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,662.381121THOM, TRACY S33795309/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,749.091120CULLEN, NATHANIEL J33795209/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,329.401113BOLLIG, RANDY P33795109/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,792.721106SORENSON, DENIS P33795009/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-148.361049WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHER 33794509/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-927.991276JACOB, PAULA LYNN33796309/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,120.571207HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER 33795709/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,112.361208SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAME33795809/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,093.181251ZIBELL, JOEL R33796009/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-997.981261BRUECKNER, AMANDA E33796109/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,500.671263MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN33796209/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,670.951305HABERKORN, GABRIEL J33796909/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-561.871309HABERMAN, MICHAEL J33797009/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-923.501429QUIMBY, JENIFER LOU33797209/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-461.751434GRIFFIN, RONALD THOMA33797309/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-554.101435THOMAS, TIMOTHY R33797409/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-461.751436PETTS, JEANETTE MARIE33797509/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,292.851706BUTZINE, JASON V33798009/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,353.881756PETRIE, MATTHEW T33798109/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-369.211293MOUNTFORD, JASON CH33796409/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,402.451051DAVIS, LARON D33794609/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-461.751439KUHL, CHARLES A33797609/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-108.051294SPIES, SARAH ROSE33796509/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-2,093.121004TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W33794209/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,081.081102JOHNSON, SASHA JOLEN33794909/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,360.741209ROSTAD, RYAN D33795909/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,231.151005RITTER, JEANNE MARIE33794309/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-411.751441WEIHERT, RICHARD ALAN33797709/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,546.261148BURNS, RANDY B33795509/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-99.731296SORNSON, KYLIE33796609/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-461.751442CUMMININGS, SARA L.33797809/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-278.051297WEIHERT, RACHEL NICOL33796709/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-91.841056TEUBERT, CHAD A.33794709/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-462.141391HABERKORN, RICKY E.33797109/08/2022PC09/03/2022
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-461.751443KUHL, AUSTIN33797909/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-84.781058CEFALU, MATTEO J33794809/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-1,279.121007DAVISON, SARAH C33794409/08/2022PC09/03/2022

-124.671298SPIES, JENNA33796809/08/2022PC09/03/2022

Total 09/03/2022:
-37,162.30

40

09/17/2022

-173.361150MATZ, MORGAN33799609/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-83.111298SPIES, JENNA33800809/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,358.571007DAVISON, SARAH C33798409/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-416.521391HABERKORN, RICKY E.33801709/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-60.031390UNDESTAD, HANNAH33801609/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-141.291056TEUBERT, CHAD A.33798809/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-202.021297WEIHERT, RACHEL NICOL33800709/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-49.871296SORNSON, KYLIE33800609/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,526.991148BURNS, RANDY B33799509/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,231.151005RITTER, JEANNE MARIE33798309/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-152.382068BAHR, HEATHER ANNE33803809/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,389.041209ROSTAD, RYAN D33800009/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,103.541102JOHNSON, SASHA JOLEN33798909/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-578.532062NEU, KAITLIN R33803709/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-124.671384PRATT, OLIVIA R33801509/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-2,103.281004TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W33798209/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,446.541051DAVIS, LARON D33798709/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-332.461293MOUNTFORD, JASON CH33800509/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,532.181900BENISCH, WESLEY L33802009/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-372.231903LANGE, TINA MARIE33802109/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-685.591963COTTING, JOHN ERIC33802609/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,071.232012HERING, KEENAN BRADL33802709/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-187.002013WEBER, BENJAMIN K33802809/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-210.552041THOMAS, NICKOLAS WAY33803209/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-277.052047WHITEBIRD, GARRY DANI33803309/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-131.592048BOYER JR,  RONALD PET33803409/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-380.942049ESTRADA, SAUL LORENZ33803509/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-27.702017GRIFFIN, MICHELLE KATH33802909/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-41.562022CHRISTIANSON, RUSSELL33803009/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-83.112038KOPPA, CHRISTINA J33803109/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-166.232052STAUDE, SAMUEL ADAM33803609/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,488.581756PETRIE, MATTHEW T33801909/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,958.441706BUTZINE, JASON V33801809/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-221.641945RENFORTH, ROBERT L33802409/22/2022PC09/17/2022
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-498.691955WEBER, RYAN JON DOUG33802509/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-83.111934JOYCE, LINDA MAY33802209/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-263.201936KUHLOW, JULIE A33802309/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-226.261371DORN, DANIELLE JOLENE33801109/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-212.311375SCHAEFER, BRANDI LYNN33801209/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-133.911379DORN, MIRANDA LEE33801309/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-173.191382SCHMID, CRYSTAL M33801409/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-510.031309HABERMAN, MICHAEL J33801009/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,674.151305HABERKORN, GABRIEL J33800909/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,517.081263MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN33800309/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,004.191261BRUECKNER, AMANDA E33800209/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,145.621251ZIBELL, JOEL R33800109/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,120.801208SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAME33799909/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-28.261046SCHEER, WILLIAM HENRY33798509/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-927.991276JACOB, PAULA LYNN33800409/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-81.251049WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHER 33798609/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,792.711106SORENSON, DENIS P33799009/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,790.811113BOLLIG, RANDY P33799109/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,887.571120CULLEN, NATHANIEL J33799209/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,723.801121THOM, TRACY S33799309/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,179.641207HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER 33799809/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,862.011130WARNER II, DAVID NEIL33799409/22/2022PC09/17/2022

-1,484.671206YERGES, CHAD M33799709/22/2022PC09/17/2022

Total 09/17/2022:
-42,630.22

57

-79,792.52

97

Grand Totals:
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CITY OF WATERLOO
TREASURER'S REPORT

July August September
XXX-11100
Muni Checking Account
Balance Brought Forward.............................................................................................................. 359,347.16$             504,549.66$             563,223.06$             
Deposit Register (Report Attached)............................................................................................... 1,166,522.51            1,351,161.83            318,997.28               
Deposits - NSF Returns................................................................................................................. -                           -                           -                           
Accounts Payable Checks (Report Attached)................................................................................ (824,227.05)             (1,112,306.20)          (441,029.00)             
Payroll Direct Deposits (Report Attached).................................................................................... (82,316.02)               (77,860.93)               (79,792.52)               
EFT-Fed W/H & Soc Sec................................................................................................................ (25,806.14)               (24,297.87)               (24,190.26)               
EFT-State W/H............................................................................................................................... (3,903.68)                 (3,651.26)                 (3,602.71)                 
EFT-Deferred Comp....................................................................................................................... (4,210.99)                 (4,032.99)                 (3,776.00)                 
EFT-FSA......................................................................................................................................... (200.00)                    (200.00)                    (200.00)                    
EFT-Income Continuation Insurance............................................................................................ -                           -                           -                           
EFT-Health Insurance................................................................................................................... (49,271.24)               (48,117.76)               (48,117.76)               
EFT-Retirement............................................................................................................................. (30,211.71)               (21,895.23)               (21,799.87)               
Bank Service Charge (includes Stop Payment Charges and Safety Deposit Box Fee)............... (39.33)                      (45.24)                      (38.29)                      
B2B Custom Maintenance............................................................................................................. (29.95)                      (29.95)                      (29.95)                      
Payroll Direct Deposit Bank Fee................................................................................................... (30.00)                      (30.00)                      (30.00)                      